

Dolly Parton's Imagination Library Payroll Deduction Authorization Form



Dolly Parton's Imagination Library is a book gifting program that mails free, high-quality books to children from birth to age five, no matter their family's income.

In 1995, Dolly Parton launched an exciting new effort, Dolly Parton's Imagination Library, to benefit the children of her home county in East Tennessee, USA. Dolly's vision was to foster a love of reading among her county's preschool children and their families. The new program gave each child a specially selected book each month. By mailing high quality, age appropriate books directly to their homes, Dolly wanted children to be excited about books and to feel the magic that books can create. Moreover, she could ensure that every child would have books, regardless of their family's income.

The first book order in 1995 totaled just over 1,700. Today, Dolly Parton's Imagination Library sends more than one million books per month to children around the world inspiring them to Dream More, Learn More, Care More and Be More.

Click <u>here</u> to learn more about how the program works!

I authorize the bi-weekly payroll deduction to *Dolly Parton's Imagination Library*. I understand that this deduction will continue until I submit written request to stop contributions.

Amount of Bi-weekly Payroll Deduction: \$	-		
Employee Name (printed):			
Employee Signature:		Date:	

Please submit completed form to payroll@moisd.org. Allow up to two payroll cycles for the deduction change to be processed.